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Delivery of donations to Lybyem: the winners of the 2015 edition are known.

March 18, 2016, the day of leave for the second trimester, was
the favorable opportunity for the group of alumni of the Biyem-Assi high school, to reward their

cadets as it is already customary for three years.

A well-known adage says “never two without three”. An expression that corresponds well to this
event that has become a tradition in this group. The alumni of the Lycée de Biyem-Assi have
held once again to promote and reward talent and education in their children

brothers. It is a total of 36 students of the first and second cycle who will spend the holidays of
Family Easter with a smile. It was not until 13h to see "the platform" of this

school being stormed by students of all grades and series.

Under the eyes of parents who came to celebrate excellence with their offspring, Mr. Jean
KONTCHOU, principal and members of his staff took care of the organization of this

solemn ceremony. If the pupils of the 6 u class received grants in kind from a

amount of 7500F each, those of the following classes were entitled to money orders to be withdrawn in
all Express Union counters. The distribution was made as follows: a mandate

8000f for 5, 4 m and 3 r« pupils .. Those of 2 n¢ a mandate of 8500f and a mandate

of 9000f for those of Premiere.

It should be noted that the scholarships received this year concern students who have occupied the
first place in each class during the 2014-2015 academic year. 11 laureates did

not received their scholarships and due to their absence or the change of establishment

some. "Make good use of what you have received and, above all, do not tell yourself that the school

is over. There is no question for you to wander in the city without a fixed destination like

1von5 16.09.2021, 12:05



Remise des dons au Lybyem : les lauréats de 1’édition de 2015 sont connus.  https://translate.googleusercontent.com/translate c?hl=de&sl=fr&tl=en...

PV - x v -

Page 4
9 well informed of the principal to his students. 2 p.m. marked the end of the award ceremony

scholarships but the delivery of notebooks for the second trimester is

continued in the classrooms.

Proud parents and delighted students to see their efforts rewarded
have left the facility. For Mr. Jean KONTCHOU, despite the efforts of
the Parents of Students Association, the needs for teaching materials persist and

concern tables-benches, concrete blocks etc. By thanking the various donors, he

expressed his wish to see all the groups of former students of the Biyem-assi high school
federate to be a single group. So he is counting on everyone to give him their support
during Excellence Day, which will also reward the brightest and take part in the

end of the third trimester. Wishes he hopes "will not fall on the ears of

deaf .

As for the winners, they were:

Class No. Name + Take Average / 20 Sex

6t

1 6ml Momo Jiatsa Danielle Merveille 17.39 F

2 6m2 Guembu Sime Guy Valaire 16.95 M
3 6m3 Tchokote Wansi Uriel Ludwig 16.19 M
4 6md Bikele Yohann Manueli 18.26 M
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7 Swul

8 Sn?2

9 Sm3

105n4

115u5

12 SEme 6

13 Séme7

14 4éme 1 CHI

15 4éme 2 ALL

16 4éme 3 ALL

17 4eme 4 ALL

18 4éme 5 ESP

S5t

Fokou Takam Firmin

Kamkeng Mamiafo Djessie Laure
Kagho Ougon Junior Prince
Tchuisse Djiagnir Chana
Tsopbeng Wandji Steve Jordan
Hermine Hilary Bakalag

Kameni Kameni Pascale M.

Heme

Tsogo Nga David
Hyanou Tsapi Junior
Timagni Djuika Lorelle

Dongmo Kenfack Marie E.

Mbae A Tchoyi Paule AUD.

16.36

17.00

16.10

17.28

15.52

17,42

15,31

16,19

16,45

16,14

16,50

14,57
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22 3éme 1 ALL

23 3éme 2 ALL

24 3éme 3 ALL

25 3éme 4 ALL

26 3eme 5 ESP

27 3eme 6 ESP

28 3éme7 ESP

29 3éme 8 ESP

30 2nd A-1 ALL

31 2na A-2 ESP

32 2na A-3 ESP

3eme
Djousse Tsoyem Sandrine

Emaha Tchendjam Clemenc.

Suemou Kamdem Ruth CORL.

Sodea Carrel Jacques Yv.
Linkeu Wandji Loic Gael
Tsopgni Mguimdo Sandrine
Majinkeu Tchami Laure

Matang Kuete Josette Vi.

2nd

Douandji Yemeli Midelle

Ngah Celestine Chrsitelle

Edzimbi Fabien Bienvenue

14,99

16,39

15,75

14,77

13,61

14,30

13,57

17,8

15,29

12,35

13,27
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37 1ére A-l ALL

38 1ére A-2 ALL

39 lere A-3 ESP

40 lere A-4 ESP

41 lere A-5 ESP

42 Tere C-l

43 lére C-2

44 1ére D-l

45 1ére D-2

46 lere D-3

47 1 ere TI

Lere

Ngoue Nicodeme Arsene

Motouom Tachom Larissa

Ambomo Pauline Danielle

Demgne Paola Christelle

Noumsi Djilo Pierre Aimé

Djuffo Kuete Sidoine

Tiomo Demanou Kleber

Nguenou Laetitia Stephanie

Keuho Kemta Djibrilla

Tchandjou Ngampou Laurentine

Chengui Fontsa Ulrich

13,82

12,50

14,36

12,71

12,26

14,31

14,81

12,52

12,07

11,33

12,84
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