Page 1

Delivery of donations to Lybyem: the winners of the 2015 edition are known.

March 18, 2016, the day of leave for the second trimester, was the favorable opportunity for the group of alumni of the Biyem-Assi high school, to reward their cadets as it is already customary for three years.

A well-known adage says "never two without three". An expression that corresponds well to this event that has become a tradition in this group. The alumni of the Lycée de Biyem-Assi have held once again to promote and reward talent and education in their children brothers. It is a total of 36 students of the first and second cycle who will spend the holidays of Family Easter with a smile. It was not until 13h to see "the platform" of this school being stormed by students of all grades and series.

Under the eyes of parents who came to celebrate excellence with their offspring, Mr. Jean KONTCHOU, principal and members of his staff took care of the organization of this solemn ceremony. If the pupils of the 6 th class received grants in kind from a amount of 7500F each, those of the following classes were entitled to money orders to be withdrawn in all Express Union counters. The distribution was made as follows: a mandate 8000f for 5 th , 4 th and 3 rd pupils . Those of 2 nd a mandate of 8500f and a mandate of 9000f for those of Première.

It should be noted that the scholarships received this year concern students who have occupied the first place in each class during the 2014-2015 academic year. 11 laureates did not received their scholarships and due to their absence or the change of establishment some. "Make good use of what you have received and, above all, do not tell yourself that the school is over. There is no question for you to wander in the city without a fixed destination like

Page 4

well informed of the principal to his students. 2 p.m. marked the end of the award ceremony scholarships but the delivery of notebooks for the second trimester is continued in the classrooms.

Proud parents and delighted students to see their efforts rewarded have left the facility. For Mr. Jean KONTCHOU, despite the efforts of the Parents of Students Association, the needs for teaching materials persist and concern tables-benches, concrete blocks etc. By thanking the various donors, he

expressed his wish to see all the groups of former students of the Biyem-assi high school federate to be a single group. So he is counting on everyone to give him their support during Excellence Day, which will also reward the brightest and take part in the end of the third trimester. Wishes he hopes "will not fall on the ears of deaf".

As for the winners, they were:

Class No.		Name + Take	Average / 20 Sex	
		6 th		
1	6 th 1	Momo Jiatsa Danielle Merveille	17.39	F
2	6 th 2	Guembu Sime Guy Valaire	16.95	M
3	6 th 3	Tchokote Wansi Uriel Ludwig	16.19	M
4	6 th 4	Bikele Yohann Manueli	18.26	M

5 th

7	5 th 1	Fokou Takam Firmin	16.36	M
8	5 th 2	Kamkeng Mamiafo Djessie Laure	17.00	F
9	5 th 3	Kagho Ougon Junior Prince	16.10	M
10 5 th	4	Tchuisse Djiagnir Chana	17.28	F
11 5 th	.5	Tsopbeng Wandji Steve Jordan	15.52	M
12 5ème 6		Hermine Hilary Bakalag	17,42	M
13 5ème 7		Kameni Kameni Pascale M.	15,31	F

$4_{\grave{e}me}$

14 4ème 1 CHI	Tsogo Nga David	16,19	M
15 4ème 2 ALL	Hyanou Tsapi Junior	16,45	M
16 4ème 3 ALL	Timagni Djuika Lorelle	16,14	M
17 4ème 4 ALL	Dongmo Kenfack Marie E.	16,50	F
18 4ème 5 ESP	Mbae A Tchoyi Paule AUD.	14,57	F

$3_{\text{\`e}me}$

22 3ème 1 ALL	Djousse Tsoyem Sandrine	14,99	F
23 3ème 2 ALL	Emaha Tchendjam Clemenc.	16,39	F
24 3ème 3 ALL	Suemou Kamdem Ruth CORL.	15,75	F
25 3ème 4 ALL	Sodea Carrel Jacques Yv.	14,77	M
26 3ème 5 ESP	Linkeu Wandji Loic Gael	13,61	M
27 3ème 6 ESP	Tsopgni Mguimdo Sandrine	14,30	F
28 3ème 7 ESP	Majinkeu Tchami Laure	13,57	F
29 3ème 8 ESP	Matang Kuete Josette Vi.	17,8	F
	2 _{nd}		
30 2nd A-1 ALL	Douandji Yemeli Midelle	15,29	F
31 2nd A-2 ESP	Ngah Celestine Chrsitelle	12,35	F

32 2_{nd} A-3 ESP Edzimbi Fabien Bienvenue 13,27 M

$1 {\rm \grave{e}re}$

37 1ère A-1 ALL	Ngoue Nicodeme Arsene	13,82	M
38 1ère A-2 ALL	Motouom Tachom Larissa	12,50	F
39 1ère A-3 ESP	Ambomo Pauline Danielle	14,36	F
40 1ère A-4 ESP	Demgne Paola Christelle	12,71	F
41 1ère A-5 ESP	Noumsi Djilo Pierre Aimé	12,26	M
42 1ère C-1	Djuffo Kuete Sidoine	14,31	F
43 1ère C-2	Tiomo Demanou Kleber	14,81	M
44 1ère D-1	Nguenou Laetitia Stephanie	12,52	F
45 1ère D-2	Keuho Kemta Djibrilla	12,07	F
46 1ère D-3	Tchandjou Ngampou Laurentine	11,33	F
47 1ère TI	Chengui Fontsa Ulrich	12,84	M